
Pl. Verein LV VOL ABR FW Gesamt

1. KKV Saalekreis ST 1388 646 40 2034

2. SF Friedrichshafen WÜ 1412 582 49 1994

3. KKV Greiz TH 1384 571 54 1955

4. SKV Bad Neustadt BY 1345 596 46 1941

5. KV Bamberg BY 1366 560 51 1926

6. KSKV Elbe Elster BR 1309 552 56 1861

7. KV Offenburg SB 1296 546 62 1842

8. Hohnstädter SV SN 1294 532 63 1826

9. Königswarthaer SV SN 1296 516 60 1812

10. KV Pirmasens RP 1274 530 54 1804

11. KFV Märkisch Oderland BR 1291 489 66 1780

12. KV Höchst HE 1173 406 91 1579

Pl. Verein LV VOL ABR FW Gesamt

1. KSV Freiburg SB 1445 675 25 2120

2. VfB Eintracht Fraureuth SN 1375 625 36 2000

3. Baruther SV SN 1407 593 32 2000

4. GH 1923/TSV Lauf BY 1371 624 46 1995

5. KC Schwabsberg WÜ 1390 590 42 1980

6. KKV Mansfeld-Südharz ST 1370 606 47 1976

7. EKC Lonsee WÜ 1374 596 45 1970

8. KV Bayreuth BY 1375 594 50 1969

9. KK Saale-Orla TH 1316 584 43 1900

10. KV Schwarzwald SB 1322 563 64 1885

11. KSKV Elbe Elster BR 1285 571 49 1856

12. KV Pirmasens RP 1243 546 56 1789
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Pl. Verein / Starter LV / JG VOL ABR FW Gesamt

1. KKV Saalekreis ST 1388 646 40 2034
49 Maya  ROST 12 / 2005 364 192 7 556

50 Christin  KELM 08 / 2004 347 144 19 491

51 Johanna  NEUTZSCH 05 / 2005 332 176 5 508

52 Vanessa  MOREIKO 07 / 2004 345 134 9 479

53 Liane  MITSCHING 10 / 2004 0 0 0 0

54 Hanna  PUHLMANN 11 / 2005 0 0 0 0

2. SF Friedrichshafen WÜ 1412 582 49 1994
43 Ivana  LOTINA 08 / 2005 339 189 6 528

44 Sarah   HARTWIG 10 / 2005 344 113 18 457

45 Katharina   DICK 12 / 2004 368 127 13 495

46 Nele  SEIDLER 10 / 2004 361 153 12 514

47 Tatjana  STAUDACHER 07 / 2006 0 0 0 0

48   0 0 0 0

3. KKV Greiz TH 1384 571 54 1955
37 Selina  THIEM 11 / 2004 380 176 5 556

38 Vanessa  GEITHEL 12 / 2004 363 160 7 523

39 Sophie  FUHRMANN 10 / 2005 339 151 8 490

40 Michele  BINNER 02 / 2009 147 60 9 207

41 Stella  RATZER 04 / 2005 155 24 25 179

42   0 0 0 0

4. SKV Bad Neustadt BY 1345 596 46 1941
7 Lina  FRIEDRICH 08 / 2004 322 96 20 418

8 Monic  HEURING 01 / 2005 341 179 10 520

9 Veronica  LOCHNER 01 / 2006 346 159 9 505

10 Annalena  MENT 08 / 2008 0 0 0 0

11 Patricia  LOCHNER 07 / 2004 336 162 7 498

12 Lilly  LÖHLER 11 / 2007 0 0 0 0

5. KV Bamberg BY 1366 560 51 1926
61 Paula Marlene  STRAUB 12 / 2004 347 156 8 503

62 Mia  DOTTERWEICH 07 / 2006 347 166 9 513

63 Marie  SCHUBERTH 06 / 2006 250 60 14 310

64 Lena  SCHRÖDER 09 / 2005 333 138 12 471

65 Sarah  CORINTAN 03 / 2007 89 40 8 129

66 Marie-Sophie  WILL 11 / 2007 0 0 0 0

6. KSKV Elbe Elster BR 1309 552 56 1861
13 Thea  OPITZ 07 / 2004 328 158 15 486

14 Sofie  ROCH 08 / 2005 325 113 18 438

15 Emelie  ZURAWSKI 04 / 2006 322 136 9 458

16 Hanna  GOLDA 05 / 2005 334 145 14 479

17 Lea  DANIEL 09 / 2005 0 0 0 0

18   0 0 0 0
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Mannschaften weibliche Jugend U14

Deutscher Meister 2018: KSKV Elbe Elster (BR), 2137 Kegel
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Pl. Verein / Starter LV / JG VOL ABR FW Gesamt

7. KV Offenburg SB 1296 546 62 1842

31 Ellen  MATT 12 / 2004 349 149 15 498

32 Vanessa  BÄR 03 / 2007 149 69 8 218

33 Julia  BREUER 08 / 2005 310 119 16 429

34 Emma  MÜNCH 03 / 2007 347 166 8 513

35 Vanessa  MÜLLER 03 / 2008 141 43 15 184

36   0 0 0 0

8. Hohnstädter SV SN 1294 532 63 1826

1 Friederike  BEYER 12 / 2004 338 117 19 455

2 Anne  MÜLLER 04 / 2008 319 144 13 463

3 Alina  GRUSCHWITZ 09 / 2004 69 24 5 93

4 Sarah Marie  KLOSE 03 / 2006 315 141 11 456

5 Josi  BLOI 10 / 2006 253 98 12 351

6 Julie  BREBECK 02 / 2008 0 8 3 8

9. Königswarthaer SV SN 1296 516 60 1812

55 Victoria  SPORKA 10 / 2007 59 34 2 93

56 Josefa  HORNIG 07 / 2005 343 122 20 465

57 Lea Jeanne  DRIMEL 08 / 2007 337 140 9 477

58 Clara  PASCHKE 04 / 2006 322 141 13 463

59 Theresa  KRAHL 09 / 2005 235 79 16 314

60   0 0 0 0

10. KV Pirmasens RP 1274 530 54 1804

25 Lena  JAHREIß 09 / 2005 318 130 16 448

26 Sarah-Sophie  WAGNER 09 / 2004 348 128 13 476

27 Teresa  LIST 01 / 2005 282 129 17 411

28 Mia  BAUER 04 / 2005 326 143 8 469

29 Mira  JAHREIß 12 / 2008 0 0 0 0

30   0 0 0 0

11. KFV Märkisch Oderland BR 1291 489 66 1780

67 Marie Luise  LEHMANN 02 / 2006 349 132 12 481

68 Josephine  LISS 07 / 2005 347 125 13 472

69 Laura  BRANDT 03 / 2007 161 51 9 212

70 Franziska  SCHARNOW 10 / 2006 153 70 8 223

71 Fiona  DIENHARDT 05 / 2008 148 57 11 205

72 Jill Leonie  ZILLGITT 02 / 2008 133 54 13 187

12. KV Höchst HE 1173 406 91 1579

19  Malea   FRIES 11 / 2007 292 124 16 416

20  Vasiliki   REEG 04 / 2007 125 42 16 167

21  Franziska   HALLSTEIN 09 / 2007 317 104 21 421

22  Franziska   DINGELDEY 06 / 2007 317 96 22 413

23  Vivien   GAAB 10 / 2008 122 40 16 162

24   0 0 0 0
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Pl. Verein / Starter LV / JG VOL ABR FW Gesamt

1. KSV Freiburg SB 1445 675 25 2120
49 Jonas  BÄHR 07 / 2004 364 200 2 564

50 Tim  BUDDE 09 / 2005 349 136 12 485

51 Nico  REINMUTH 08 / 2004 378 147 10 525

52 Fabian  ZIMMERMANN 05 / 2005 354 192 1 546

53 Timo  REINMUTH 07 / 2007 0 0 0 0

54   0 0 0 0

2. VfB Eintracht Fraureuth SN 1375 625 36 2000
19 Julian  PÖCKER 01 / 2007 338 119 15 457

20 Erich  ANDING 08 / 2004 356 147 6 503

21 Gregor  LIEBOLD 02 / 2006 334 160 9 494

22 Dwayne  GRIMM 02 / 2005 347 199 6 546

23 Lenny Mike  HILBIG 08 / 2005 0 0 0 0

24   0 0 0 0

3. Baruther SV SN 1407 593 32 2000
67 Eric  MEINERT 09 / 2004 162 78 6 240

68 Johann  BATZKE 12 / 2006 350 123 9 473

69 Lars  EBERMANN 11 / 2004 360 166 5 526

70 Konrad  PENZHOLZ 08 / 2006 357 149 7 506

71 Tom  SCHMIED 01 / 2007 178 77 5 255

72   0 0 0 0

4. GH 1923/TSV Lauf BY 1371 624 46 1995
13 Tim  RADINA 03 / 2006 333 146 14 479

14 Yannick  WEINBERGER 07 / 2004 344 157 9 501

15 Luca  FRANZ 10 / 2005 171 98 8 269

16 Felix  STÜBINGER 08 / 2005 360 137 13 497

17 Constantin  DOTTERWEICH 02 / 2006 163 86 2 249

18 Leon  FRANZ 02 / 2008 0 0 0 0

5. KC Schwabsberg WÜ 1390 590 42 1980
55 Sven  GERLACH 07 / 2004 342 139 15 481

56 Linus  MAIER 04 / 2008 346 156 8 502

57 Janek-Aron  SCHULTES 03 / 2005 347 155 10 502

58 Josef  KUHN 07 / 2004 355 140 9 495

59 Simon  HUTTER 07 / 2006 0 0 0 0

60 Luis  HÄUßLER 03 / 2005 0 0 0 0

6. KKV Mansfeld-Südharz ST 1370 606 47 1976
31 Paul Lennard  WOLFF 06 / 2006 350 158 6 508

32 Julian  MIER 02 / 2005 361 154 11 515

33 Pascal  GOTHE 02 / 2005 167 63 9 230

34 Norman  KRETSCHMER 12 / 2004 336 145 14 481

35 Florian  MESSING 07 / 2004 156 86 7 242

36 Daniele-Rene  KIEBEL 07 / 2004 0 0 0 0
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Deutscher Meister 2018: VfB Eintracht Fraureuth (SN), 2162 Kegel
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Pl. Verein / Starter LV / JG VOL ABR FW Gesamt

7. EKC Lonsee WÜ 1374 596 45 1970

7 Heiko  STEINER 04 / 2007 308 149 16 457

8 Levin  FÄLCHLE 10 / 2006 357 185 7 542

9 Aaron  LUTZENBERGER 01 / 2007 338 116 13 454

10 Lukas  MAYER 02 / 2005 371 146 9 517

11 Stefan  VETTER 06 / 2006 0 0 0 0

12   0 0 0 0

8. KV Bayreuth BY 1375 594 50 1969

61 Leonhard  LEYH 12 / 2004 375 174 7 549

62 Moritz  SCHMIDT 04 / 2008 325 123 18 448

63 Bastian  LANDMANN 11 / 2004 359 155 12 514

64 Valentin  SCHENKL 07 / 2004 240 116 7 356

65 Marek  GROß 09 / 2006 0 0 0 0

66 Fabio  FRIEDRICH 07 / 2005 76 26 6 102

9. KK Saale-Orla TH 1316 584 43 1900

37 Felix  LUDWIG 03 / 2006 338 154 9 492

38 Aurent  VELIGI 01 / 2006 333 125 14 458

39 Jonathan  HANDKE 06 / 2006 312 151 10 463

40 Jeremy  KAHLE 11 / 2004 333 154 10 487

41 Saliven  FRIGO 03 / 2005 0 0 0 0

42   0 0 0 0

10. KV Schwarzwald SB 1322 563 64 1885

1 Maurice  MAY 01 / 2008 307 157 10 464

2 Finn  RUF 07 / 2005 352 137 18 489

3 Marius  GÖTTE 07 / 2004 344 136 14 480

4 Jason  JÄCKLE 11 / 2004 255 106 13 361

5 Dejan  VALJAK 04 / 2006 64 27 9 91

6   0 0 0 0

11. KSKV Elbe Elster BR 1285 571 49 1856

43 Luca-Patrice  SCHIFFNER 12 / 2005 320 155 9 475

44 Jonas  BARZ 04 / 2007 67 0 0 67

45 Luis  HOFMANN 04 / 2009 313 149 12 462

46 Florian  MOHR 09 / 2004 334 146 13 480

47 Elias  SCHULZE 04 / 2005 251 121 15 372

48 Leonard  SCHÖNITZ 04 / 2005 0 0 0 0

12. KV Pirmasens RP 1243 546 56 1789

25 Maximilian  WINICKER 04 / 2007 324 128 15 452

26 Torben  LIST 02 / 2007 305 137 17 442

27 Mark  CIMINIELLO 07 / 2007 133 22 8 155

28 Michael  DORST 09 / 2005 312 182 6 494

29 Tim-Torsten  HEISER 01 / 2007 169 77 10 246

30   0 0 0 0
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Platz Spielerin Verein LV JG Volle Abr. FW Gesamt

1. Maya  ROST KKV Saalekreis ST 12 / 2005 364 192 7 556

2. Selina  THIEM KKV Greiz TH 11 / 2004 380 176 5 556

3. Ivana  LOTINA SF Friedrichshafen WÜ 08 / 2005 339 189 6 528

4. Vanessa  GEITHEL KKV Greiz TH 12 / 2004 363 160 7 523

5. Monic  HEURING SKV Bad Neustadt BY 01 / 2005 341 179 10 520

6. Nele  SEIDLER SF Friedrichshafen WÜ 10 / 2004 361 153 12 514

7. Mia  DOTTERWEICH KV Bamberg BY 07 / 2006 347 166 9 513

8. Emma  MÜNCH KV Offenburg SB 03 / 2007 347 166 8 513

9. Johanna  NEUTZSCH KKV Saalekreis ST 05 / 2005 332 176 5 508

10. Veronica  LOCHNER SKV Bad Neustadt BY 01 / 2006 346 159 9 505

11. Paula Marlene  STRAUB KV Bamberg BY 12 / 2004 347 156 8 503

12. Patricia  LOCHNER SKV Bad Neustadt BY 07 / 2004 336 162 7 498

13. Ellen  MATT KV Offenburg SB 12 / 2004 349 149 15 498

14. Katharina   DICK SF Friedrichshafen WÜ 12 / 2004 368 127 13 495

15. Christin  KELM KKV Saalekreis ST 08 / 2004 347 144 19 491

16. Sophie  FUHRMANN KKV Greiz TH 10 / 2005 339 151 8 490

17. Thea  OPITZ KSKV Elbe Elster BR 07 / 2004 328 158 15 486

18. Marie Luise  LEHMANN KFV Märkisch Oderland BR 02 / 2006 349 132 12 481

19. Hanna  GOLDA KSKV Elbe Elster BR 05 / 2005 334 145 14 479

20. Vanessa  MOREIKO KKV Saalekreis ST 07 / 2004 345 134 9 479

21. Lea Jeanne  DRIMEL Königswarthaer SV SN 08 / 2007 337 140 9 477

22. Sarah-Sophie  WAGNER KV Pirmasens RP 09 / 2004 348 128 13 476

23. Josephine  LISS KFV Märkisch Oderland BR 07 / 2005 347 125 13 472

24. Lena  SCHRÖDER KV Bamberg BY 09 / 2005 333 138 12 471

25. Mia  BAUER KV Pirmasens RP 04 / 2005 326 143 8 469

26. Josefa  HORNIG Königswarthaer SV SN 07 / 2005 343 122 20 465

27. Anne  MÜLLER Hohnstädter SV SN 04 / 2008 319 144 13 463

28. Clara  PASCHKE Königswarthaer SV SN 04 / 2006 322 141 13 463

29. Emelie  ZURAWSKI KSKV Elbe Elster BR 04 / 2006 322 136 9 458

30. Sarah   HARTWIG SF Friedrichshafen WÜ 10 / 2005 344 113 18 457

31. Sarah Marie  KLOSE Hohnstädter SV SN 03 / 2006 315 141 11 456

32. Friederike  BEYER Hohnstädter SV SN 12 / 2004 338 117 19 455

33. Lena  JAHREIß KV Pirmasens RP 09 / 2005 318 130 16 448

34. Sofie  ROCH KSKV Elbe Elster BR 08 / 2005 325 113 18 438

35. Julia  BREUER KV Offenburg SB 08 / 2005 310 119 16 429

36.  Franziska   HALLSTEIN KV Höchst HE 09 / 2007 317 104 21 421

37. Lina  FRIEDRICH SKV Bad Neustadt BY 08 / 2004 322 96 20 418

38.  Malea   FRIES KV Höchst HE 11 / 2007 292 124 16 416

39.  Franziska   DINGELDEY KV Höchst HE 06 / 2007 317 96 22 413

40. Teresa  LIST KV Pirmasens RP 01 / 2005 282 129 17 411

41. Josi  BLOI Hohnstädter SV SN 10 / 2006 253 98 12 351

42. Theresa  KRAHL Königswarthaer SV SN 09 / 2005 235 79 16 314

43. Marie  SCHUBERTH KV Bamberg BY 06 / 2006 250 60 14 310

44. Franziska  SCHARNOW KFV Märkisch Oderland BR 10 / 2006 153 70 8 223

45. Vanessa  BÄR KV Offenburg SB 03 / 2007 149 69 8 218

46. Laura  BRANDT KFV Märkisch Oderland BR 03 / 2007 161 51 9 212

47. Michele  BINNER KKV Greiz TH 02 / 2009 147 60 9 207

48. Fiona  DIENHARDT KFV Märkisch Oderland BR 05 / 2008 148 57 11 205

49. Jill Leonie  ZILLGITT KFV Märkisch Oderland BR 02 / 2008 133 54 13 187

50. Vanessa  MÜLLER KV Offenburg SB 03 / 2008 141 43 15 184

51. Stella  RATZER KKV Greiz TH 04 / 2005 155 24 25 179

52.  Vasiliki   REEG KV Höchst HE 04 / 2007 125 42 16 167

53.  Vivien   GAAB KV Höchst HE 10 / 2008 122 40 16 162

54. Sarah  CORINTAN KV Bamberg BY 03 / 2007 89 40 8 129

55. Victoria  SPORKA Königswarthaer SV SN 10 / 2007 59 34 2 93

56. Alina  GRUSCHWITZ Hohnstädter SV SN 09 / 2004 69 24 5 93

57. Julie  BREBECK Hohnstädter SV SN 02 / 2008 0 8 3 8
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Platz Spieler Verein LV JG Volle Abr. FW Gesamt

1. Jonas  BÄHR KSV Freiburg SB 07 / 2004 364 200 2 564

2. Leonhard  LEYH KV Bayreuth BY 12 / 2004 375 174 7 549

3. Dwayne  GRIMM VfB Eintracht Fraureuth SN 02 / 2005 347 199 6 546

4. Fabian  ZIMMERMANN KSV Freiburg SB 05 / 2005 354 192 1 546

5. Levin  FÄLCHLE EKC Lonsee WÜ 10 / 2006 357 185 7 542

6. Lars  EBERMANN Baruther SV SN 11 / 2004 360 166 5 526

7. Nico  REINMUTH KSV Freiburg SB 08 / 2004 378 147 10 525

8. Lukas  MAYER EKC Lonsee WÜ 02 / 2005 371 146 9 517

9. Julian  MIER KKV Mansfeld-Südharz ST 02 / 2005 361 154 11 515

10. Bastian  LANDMANN KV Bayreuth BY 11 / 2004 359 155 12 514

11. Paul Lennard  WOLFF KKV Mansfeld-Südharz ST 06 / 2006 350 158 6 508

12. Konrad  PENZHOLZ Baruther SV SN 08 / 2006 357 149 7 506

13. Erich  ANDING VfB Eintracht Fraureuth SN 08 / 2004 356 147 6 503

14. Linus  MAIER KC Schwabsberg WÜ 04 / 2008 346 156 8 502

15. Janek-Aron  SCHULTES KC Schwabsberg WÜ 03 / 2005 347 155 10 502

16. Yannick  WEINBERGER GH 1923/TSV Lauf BY 07 / 2004 344 157 9 501

17. Felix  STÜBINGER GH 1923/TSV Lauf BY 08 / 2005 360 137 13 497

18. Josef  KUHN KC Schwabsberg WÜ 07 / 2004 355 140 9 495

19. Michael  DORST KV Pirmasens RP 09 / 2005 312 182 6 494

20. Gregor  LIEBOLD VfB Eintracht Fraureuth SN 02 / 2006 334 160 9 494

21. Felix  LUDWIG KK Saale-Orla TH 03 / 2006 338 154 9 492

22. Finn  RUF KV Schwarzwald SB 07 / 2005 352 137 18 489

23. Jeremy  KAHLE KK Saale-Orla TH 11 / 2004 333 154 10 487

24. Tim  BUDDE KSV Freiburg SB 09 / 2005 349 136 12 485

25. Norman  KRETSCHMER KKV Mansfeld-Südharz ST 12 / 2004 336 145 14 481

26. Sven  GERLACH KC Schwabsberg WÜ 07 / 2004 342 139 15 481

27. Florian  MOHR KSKV Elbe Elster BR 09 / 2004 334 146 13 480

28. Marius  GÖTTE KV Schwarzwald SB 07 / 2004 344 136 14 480

29. Tim  RADINA GH 1923/TSV Lauf BY 03 / 2006 333 146 14 479

30. Luca-Patrice  SCHIFFNER KSKV Elbe Elster BR 12 / 2005 320 155 9 475

31. Johann  BATZKE Baruther SV SN 12 / 2006 350 123 9 473

32. Maurice  MAY KV Schwarzwald SB 01 / 2008 307 157 10 464

33. Jonathan  HANDKE KK Saale-Orla TH 06 / 2006 312 151 10 463

34. Luis  HOFMANN KSKV Elbe Elster BR 04 / 2009 313 149 12 462

35. Aurent  VELIGI KK Saale-Orla TH 01 / 2006 333 125 14 458

36. Heiko  STEINER EKC Lonsee WÜ 04 / 2007 308 149 16 457

37. Julian  PÖCKER VfB Eintracht Fraureuth SN 01 / 2007 338 119 15 457

38. Aaron  LUTZENBERGER EKC Lonsee WÜ 01 / 2007 338 116 13 454

39. Maximilian  WINICKER KV Pirmasens RP 04 / 2007 324 128 15 452

40. Moritz  SCHMIDT KV Bayreuth BY 04 / 2008 325 123 18 448

41. Torben  LIST KV Pirmasens RP 02 / 2007 305 137 17 442

42. Elias  SCHULZE KSKV Elbe Elster BR 04 / 2005 251 121 15 372

43. Jason  JÄCKLE KV Schwarzwald SB 11 / 2004 255 106 13 361

44. Valentin  SCHENKL KV Bayreuth BY 07 / 2004 240 116 7 356

45. Luca  FRANZ GH 1923/TSV Lauf BY 10 / 2005 171 98 8 269

46. Tom  SCHMIED Baruther SV SN 01 / 2007 178 77 5 255

47. Constantin  DOTTERWEICH GH 1923/TSV Lauf BY 02 / 2006 163 86 2 249

48. Tim-Torsten  HEISER KV Pirmasens RP 01 / 2007 169 77 10 246

49. Florian  MESSING KKV Mansfeld-Südharz ST 07 / 2004 156 86 7 242

50. Eric  MEINERT Baruther SV SN 09 / 2004 162 78 6 240

51. Pascal  GOTHE KKV Mansfeld-Südharz ST 02 / 2005 167 63 9 230

52. Mark  CIMINIELLO KV Pirmasens RP 07 / 2007 133 22 8 155

53. Fabio  FRIEDRICH KV Bayreuth BY 07 / 2005 76 26 6 102

54. Dejan  VALJAK KV Schwarzwald SB 04 / 2006 64 27 9 91

55. Jonas  BARZ KSKV Elbe Elster BR 04 / 2007 67 0 0 67
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